

South Tahoe Public Utility District
 Bid Results for
 2024 TANKS COATING TOUCHUPS PROJECT

Issued on 02/23/2024; Bid Due on March 19, 2024 10 a.m.

Item #	Description	U/M	Qty	Olympus and Associates, Inc		Unified Field Services Corporation		Farr Construction Corporation dba Resource Development		Euro Style Management	
				Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
SCHEDULE A: CHRISTMAS VALLEY TANK											
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Erosion Control and Temporary BMPs	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Exterior Recoating (Roof from above 5th Ring)	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$46,031.00	\$46,031.00	\$50,800.00	\$50,800.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00
4	Scaffolding	DAY	5	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
<i>Subtotal</i>					\$49,000.00		\$57,531.00		\$69,450.00		\$86,500.00
SCHEDULE B: COLD CREEK TANK											
5	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	Erosion Control and Temporary BMPs	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	Exterior Recoating (Roof and Shell)	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$158,653.00	\$158,653.00	\$203,600.00	\$203,600.00	\$196,737.00	\$196,737.00
8	Interior Large Repairs (Roof, Rafters, and Knuckle Recoating)	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$82,444.00	\$82,444.00	\$176,800.00	\$176,800.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00
9	Spot Repairs	SQ IN	1500	\$ 10.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$50.00	\$75,000.00
10	Scaffolding	DAY	20	\$ 900.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00
11	Dehumidification	DAY	20	\$ 800.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
12	Sealing/Caulking	LF	400	\$ 8.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
<i>Subtotal</i>					\$206,200.00		\$306,597.00		\$452,900.00		\$419,737.00
SCHEDULE C: GARDNER MOUNTAIN 2 TANK											
13	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
14	Erosion Control and Temporary BMPs	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	Exterior Recoating (Roof)	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$61,046.00	\$61,046.00	\$75,200.00	\$75,200.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00
16	Spot Repairs	SQ IN	1500	\$ 10.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$50.00	\$75,000.00
17	Scaffolding	DAY	10	\$ 900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$320.00	\$2,300.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
18	Dehumidification	DAY	10	\$ 800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
19	Sealing/Caulking	LF	200	\$ 8.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
<i>Subtotal</i>					\$72,600.00		\$104,546.00		\$135,200.00		\$171,500.00
TOTAL					\$327,800.00		\$468,674.00		\$657,550.00		\$677,737.00